



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO OUR FILE
C-2015-2464291

August 25, 2016

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation
and Enforcement v. Capital City Cab Service Inc.
Docket No. C-2015-2464291
I&E Exceptions

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
A. Background	2
B. Scope of Review	6
II. EXCEPTIONS	6
A. EXCEPTION NO. 1: The ALJ Erred In Determining That I&E Failed To Prove By A Preponderance Of The Evidence That Respondent Unlawfully Refused To Provide Service To A Customer.....	6
B. EXCEPTION NO. 2: The Initial Decision Disregards Substantial Record Evidence Submitted By I&E And Misconstrues The Testimony Of I&E's Witness.....	9
III. CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Capasso v. Workers' Comp. Appeal Bd. (RACS Assocs., Inc.)</i> , 851 A.2d 997 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2004)	12
<i>City of Philadelphia v. Pa. Pub. Util. Comm'n</i> , 458 A.2d 1026 (Pa. Cmwlth. 1983)	6
<i>Commonwealth of Pa. v. Doranzo</i> , 529 A.2d 6, 8 (Pa. Super. 1987)	8
<i>G.G. & C. Bus Co. v. Pa. Pub. Util. Comm'n</i> , 400 A.2d 941, 944 (Pa. Cmwlth 1979)	6
<i>Norfolk & Western Ry. Co. v. Pa. PUC</i> , 413 A. 2d 1037 (Pa. 1980).....	9
<i>Se-Ling Hosiery v. Margulies</i> , 70 A.2d 854 (Pa. 1950).....	8

Statutes

2 Pa.C.S. § 704	9
66 Pa.C.S. § 335(a).....	6

Rules and Regulations

52 Pa. Code § 5.533	1
52 Pa. Code § 29.313(a)	1, 7, 12
52 Pa. Code § 315(b).....	7
52 Pa. Code § 315(c)	7

Other Authorities

<i>Pa. Pub. Util. Comm'n, Bureau of Transp. and Safety v. Capital City Cab Serv. Inc.</i> , Docket No. A-00113875C0203 (Secretarial Letter issued February 28, 2003)	12
